RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

Wells #1

18-20s-15w Barton,KS
Start Date:  2014.04.06 @ 20:00:00
End Date:  2014.04.07 @ 05:06:30
Job Ticket #: 57601 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:37
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Charter Energy

| TESTING, e

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57601 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.06 @ 20:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 22:14:00 Tester: Bob Hamel
Time Test Ended: 05:06:30 Unit No: 67
Interval: 3714.00 ft (KB) To 3776.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3776.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8679 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 504.72 psig @ 3750.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.06 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 2014.04.06
Start Time: 20:00:01 End Time: 05:06:30 Time On Btm: 2014.04.06 @ 22:10:00
Time Off Btm: 2014.04.07 @ 00:54:00
TEST COMMENT: |F.-30-BOBin 15 secs GTS in 6 min
I.S.I. - 45 - BOB in 3 min
F.F. - 30 - BOB immediately - gauged gas
F.S.l. - 45 - Weak surface blow back died in 27 min
o Pressmre-vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
0 m“"f““ } , } — ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
! N ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
™ }f | ! 1™ 0| 1876.18 102.13 | Initial Hydro-static
L“ 1 H 1o 4 180.33 105.89 | Open To Flow (1)
i{ B ‘?K ] 31| 31584 | 115.10| Shut-In(1)
= - | = 77 | 1142.84 114.21 | End Shut-In(1)
. f f || “f‘“\ 1 = 80 | 347.46 | 114.59| Open To Flow (2)
2 o || | | Iw 3 . .
H j | u[ | | 3& ‘ﬁ ] H 109 504.72 116.13 | Shut-In(2)
. | | 1n s 161 | 1136.70 115.15 | End Shut-In(2)
'\ / Ii } [ ' } 3;' V\, ] 164 | 1786.88 | 112.11| Final Hydro-static
1Y R T
o ] " ‘ - 1=
o Y '
I | | I \ o
] | i X
6 SunApr 4 u 1“:"nemms] o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
126.00 S,0,S,M,W, 40% MUD 60%WTR. FEW QIL1.77:CS First Gas Rate 0.25 8.00 35.06
329.00 S,W,C,HM,C,G,0, 5% W.30%M.30%G.B54.62 Last Gas Rate 0.13 9.00 8.65
615.00 S,M,C,G,0 5%MUD 20%GAS 75%O0IL | 8.63 Max. Gas Rate 0.13 9.00 8.65
323.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 453
0.00 2,331' G.I.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57601

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:37




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Charter Energy

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

=
g2k ESTING , C PO Box 252
} ;g__-' Great Bend KS 67530
EiES |
CHay

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1

Job Ticket: 57601 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.06 @ 20:00:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:14:00

Time Test Ended: 05:06:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bob Hamel
Unit No: 67

Interval: 3714.00 ft (KB) To 3776.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3776.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 6625 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3750.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.06 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 2014.04.07
Start Time: 20:00:01 End Time: 05:08:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: |F.-30-BOBin 15 secs GTS in 6 min
I.S.I. - 45 - BOB in 3 min
F.F. - 30 - BOB immediately - gauged gas
F.S.l. - 45 - Weak surface blow back died in 27 min
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
S o= ~ o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- F et (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
I 3 i
6 SunApr 4 u 1“:"nemms] u
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
126.00 S,0,S,M,W, 40% MUD 60%WTR. FEW QIL1.77:CS First Gas Rate 0.25 8.00 35.06
329.00 S,W,C,HM,C,G,0, 5% W.30%M.30%G.B54.62 Last Gas Rate 0.13 9.00 8.65
615.00 S,M,C,G,0 5%MUD 20%GAS 75%0IL | 8.63 Max. Gas Rate 0.13 9.00 8.65
323.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 453
0.00 2,331' G.I.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57601

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:38
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Charter Energy

PO Box 252

Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57601

DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.06 @ 20:00:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

3730.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00 ft

36.00 ft
3714.00 ft
ft
62.00 ft
82.00 ft

2

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
2.25 inches Volume:

52.32 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

52.32 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2000.00 Ib
30000.00 Ib
58000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
48000.00 Ib
52000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3695.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3700.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3705.00

Packer 4.00 3709.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3714.00

Stubb 1.00 3715.00

Perforations 2.00 3717.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3718.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 3749.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3750.00

Recorder 0.00 6625 Outside 3750.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Inside 3750.00

Perforations 22.00 3772.00

Bullnose 4.00 3776.00 62.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 82.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57601

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:38
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| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1

Job Ticket: 57601 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.04.06 @ 20:00:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 65000 ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.37 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
126.00 | S,0,S,M,W, 40% MUD 60%WTR. FEW OIL SPI 1.767
329.00 [S,W,CHM,CG,0, 5% W.30%M.30%G.35%0 4.615
615.00 [ S,M,C,G,0 5%MUD 20%GAS 75%OIL 8.627
323.00 [ CLEANOIL 100% 4.531
0.00 |2,331'G.LP. 0.000
Total Length: 1393.00 ft Total Volume: 19.540 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: Gravity = 37.8 @ 60 DEG.

Laboratory Location:

RW. =.20 OHMS @ 42 DEG.

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57601

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:39




Serial # 8679 Inside Charter Energy Wells #1 DST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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Sarial #: BRZH Outside Charter Energy Wells 11 OST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A | [a_
6625 Pressure 6625 Temperature 120
1750 -
- — 110
1500 -
- — 100
1250 -
1 —
- 3
© 1000 q
3 — [1¢]
i - o
& I :
o - M

750 »

500 !
- A
250
01— aa
B i i i i i
SPM 7 Mon JAM
6 Sun Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

Srei
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

Wells #1

18-20s-15w Barton,KS
Start Date: 2014.04.07 @ 11:20:00
End Date:  2014.04.07 @ 18:10:57
Job Ticket #: 57602 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:13
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Charter Energy 18-20s-15w Barton,KS

a
,‘_E;E ! ESTING , iNC PO Box 252 Wells #1
} 7z ::: | Great Bend KS 67530 Job Ticket: 57602 DST#:2

ATTN: Kurt Talbott Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 11:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:41:27 Tester: Bob Hamel
Time Test Ended: 18:10:57 Unit No: 67
Interval: 3783.00 ft (KB) To 3792.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3792.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8679 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 655.29 psig @ 3788.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.07 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 2014.04.07
Start Time: 11:20:01 End Time: 18:10:56 Time On Btm: 2014.04.07 @ 12:37:57
Time Off Btm: 2014.04.07 @ 14:41:27
TEST COMMENT: LF.-20-BOBin 10 sec GTSin 1 min
I.S.I. - 30 - BOB in 7 min
F.F. - 15 - BOB instantly - gauged gas
F.S.l. - 45-BOB in 5 min
= PRESSURE SUMMARY
z0 4 e 3 o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
1. 0 [ 2096.08 102.04 | Initial Hydro-static
o 4 334.50 114.82 | Open To Flow (1)
- | 1w 24 454,54 118.63 | Shut-In(1)
\ 55| 1171.00 117.95 | End Shut-In(1)
i / ; = -.m‘t \ » g 56 526.59 117.53 | Open To Flow (2)
; o0 | | ] ‘_Ei 71 655.29 117.81 | Shut-In(2)
F / | ’ \ 1 ‘ﬁ ’" s 120 | 1171.27 117.91 | End Shut-In(2)
= / ; ; E % m 124 | 1837.01 115.77 | Final Hydro-static
= A 1
iy ,Z/ Wi | | \ E # i.
F [ T T \ i 4
. [ | I \ ‘Q. %
| | | | ‘ 1=
7 Mo A N4 i Tne[l—lm’!‘]‘ e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
441.00 WATER 6.19 First Gas Rate 0.25 12.00 41.41
252.00 S,M,C,\W, 5% MUD 95% WATER 3.53 Last Gas Rate 0.13 8.00 8.27
126.00 S,W,C,M,C,G,0, 5%WTR 10%MD 30%GS1.77,0IL Max. Gas Rate 0.25 12.00 41.41
756.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 10.60
0.00 GTS 0.00
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57602

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:14
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Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57602

DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 11:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:41:27 Tester: Bob Hamel
Time Test Ended: 18:10:57 Unit No: 67
Interval: 3783.00 ft (KB) To 3792.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3792.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 6625 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3788.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.07 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 2014.04.07
Start Time: 11:20:01 End Time: 18:12:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: |F.-20-BOBin 10 sec GTSin 1 min
I.S.l.- 30 - BOB in 7 min
F.F. - 15 - BOB instantly - gauged gas
F.S.l. - 45-BOB in 5 min
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
R = 1 o Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
o [ N (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- h
T e AN
7 Mo A N4 i rnem::; wu
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
441.00 WATER 6.19 First Gas Rate 0.25 12.00 41.41
252.00 S,MCW, 5% MUD 95% WATER 3.53 Last Gas Rate 0.13 8.00 8.27
126.00 S,W,CM,C,G,0, 5%WTR 10%MD 30%GS1.77,0IL Max. Gas Rate 0.25 12.00 41.41
756.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 10.60
0.00 GTS 0.00
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57602

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:14
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57602

DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 11:20:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3794.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 31.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 3783.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 9.00 ft

Tool Length: 29.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

53.22 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
53.22 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2000.00 Ib
30000.00 Ib
56000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
46000.00 Ib
53000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3764.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3769.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3774.00

Packer 4.00 3778.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3783.00

Stubb 1.00 3784.00

Perforations 4.00 3788.00

Recorder 0.00 6625 Outside 3788.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Inside 3788.00

Bullnose 4.00 3792.00 9.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 29.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57602

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:15
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Charter Energy

WI: PO Box 252

Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57602 DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 11:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 36.8deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 55000 ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.97 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
441.00 | WATER 6.186
252.00 [S,MCW, 5% MUD 95% WATER 3.535
126.00 | S,W,CM,C,G,0, 5%WTR 10%MD 30%GS 559% 1.767
756.00 [ CLEAN OIL 100% 10.605
0.00 | GTS 0.000
Total Length: 1575.00 ft Total Volume: 22.093 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: OIL GRAVITY =36.8 @ 60 DEG. RW. =.17 OHMS @ 59.8 DEG.

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57602

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:15




Serial # 8679

Inside

Charter Energy

Wells #1 DET Test Mumber: 2

A
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Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

Sren2

Frinted: 2014.04 10 @ 11:43:16




Serial #: 6625 Outside  Charter Energy Wells #1 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a [a_
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Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

Sren2

Frinted: 2014.04.10 @ 11:43:16




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

Wells #1

18-20s-15w Barton,KS
Start Date:  2014.04.07 @ 00:19:00
End Date:  2014.04.08 @ 08:04:30
Job Ticket #: 57603 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:41
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE
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Charter Energy

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530
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ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57603 DST#:3

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 00:19:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 02:15:00 Tester: Bob Hamel
Time Test Ended: 08:04:30 Unit No: 67
Interval: 3791.00 ft (KB) To 3810.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3810.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 6625 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 420.05 psig @ 3793.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.07 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 2014.04.07
Start Time: 00:19:01 End Time: 08:04:30 Time On Btm: 2014.04.07 @ 02:11:00
Time Off Btm: 2014.04.07 @ 04:11:30
TEST COMMENT: |F. - 20 - BOB immediately GTS in 30 sec
I.S.I. - 30 - BOB in 1 min
F.F.-15-BOB in 45 sec
F.S.l. - 45-BOB in 1 min
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
00 e o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
[ —| | [ = A .
-ﬁﬁg-m (Mn.) | (psig) | (degF)
bl f i . | ™ 0 | 1890.04 97.11 | Initial Hydro-static
- | ! ! ! 4| 17009 | 112.00| Open To Flow (1)
jﬁd I [ 23 277.94 117.21 | Shut-In(1)
o — t - o, 54 | 1155.14 116.04 | End Shut-In(1)
o - -
. w’f B F‘Tmf' | i 55 | 30861 | 116.14| Open To Flow (2)
T/i | n‘ | g = 70 | 42005 | 118.19 Shut-In(2)
“ | | H 117 | 1158.71 117.05 | End Shut-In(2)
. / f l } l ‘1 \ 71" 121 | 1828.16 | 115.28| Final Hydro-static
N | | | w0
RN <3 I L
! L\U v || ‘k Y%j =
- [ |
i L 1| i i i i -
hm?lln 2kl Tore Hars) Gl
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
189.00 WATER 100% 2.65 First Gas Rate 0.50 4.00 122.10
126.00 S,M,C,HW,C,G,0 5%MD 20%WTR 25%(1.774%0IL Last Gas Rate 0.25 10.00 38.23
630.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 8.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.25 10.00 38.23
0.00 2583' G.I.P. 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 57603

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:42
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 252
Great Bend

Charter Energy

KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57603 DST#:3

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 00:19:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Arbuckle
No Whipstock: ft

Time Tool Opened: 02:15:00
Time Test Ended: 08:04:30

(KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bob Hamel
Unit No: 67

Interval: 3791.00 ft (KB) To 3810.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2077.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3810.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2070.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8679 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3793.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.04.07 End Date: 2014.04.07 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 00:19:01 End Time: 08:03:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: |F. - 20 - BOB immediately GTS in 30 sec
I.S.I. - 30 - BOB in 1 min
F.F.-15-BOB in 45 sec
F.S.l. - 45-BOB in 1 min
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
e o 2 o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- fﬁw (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
o YA &
NI 1 D
. 4 @
d e A L/
R VT
e - ‘ ~—.
mzm"h' k) rpia aAl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
189.00 WATER 100% 2.65 First Gas Rate 0.50 4.00 122.10
126.00 S,M,C,HW,C,G,0 5%MD 20%WTR 25%(1.774%0IL Last Gas Rate 0.25 10.00 38.23
630.00 CLEAN OIL 100% 8.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.25 10.00 38.23
0.00 2583' G.I.P. 0.00

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57603

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:42
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Charter Energy

PO Box 252

Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57603

DST#:3

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 00:19:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe:
Heavy Wt. Pipe:
Drill Collar:

Length:
Length:
Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

3792.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00 ft

21.00 ft
3791.00 ft
ft
19.00 ft
39.00 ft

2

Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:
Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:
Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:
Diameter: 6.75 inches

53.19 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

53.19 bbl

Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Weight set on Packer: 30000.00 Ib
Weight to Pull Loose: 58000.00 Ib
Tool Chased 0.00 ft
String Weight: Initial 48000.00 Ib

Final  52000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3776.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3777.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3782.00

Packer 4.00 3786.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3791.00

Stubb 1.00 3792.00

Perforations 1.00 3793.00

Recorder 0.00 6625 Outside 3793.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Inside 3793.00

Perforations 13.00 3806.00

Bullnose 4.00 3810.00 19.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 39.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57603

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:43
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FLUID SUMMARY

Charter Energy

INC

PO Box 252
Great Bend KS 67530

ATTN: Kurt Talbott

18-20s-15w Barton,KS

Wells #1
Job Ticket: 57603 DST#:3

Test Start: 2014.04.07 @ 00:19:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 41 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 55000 ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.96 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
189.00 | WATER 100% 2.651
126.00 | S,M,C,HW,C,G,0 5%MD 20%WTR 25%G 50° 1.767
630.00 [ CLEAN OIL 100% 8.837
0.00 | 2583' G.I.P. 0.000
Total Length: 945.00 ft Total Volume: 13.255 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: OIL GRAVITY =41 @ 60 DEG. RW. =.22 OHMS @ 45.2 DEG.

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 57603

Printed: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:43




Serial #: B625 Outside Charter Energy Wells 11 CST Test Mumber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
2000 6625 P.mm_m:qm_ : 6625 Temperature
i | Initial H ydra-s u_n | 4= 490
i - 2 SRR Ty Final Hydro-static o
1750 5 ]
| +— 110
1500 ]
| £ 100
1250 B =
- - 1
= i ] m
3 4000 - e
m i +-80 @
@ i ] T
o = ]
e | | i}
o 750 i = £
M = +— 70
| i a -
| ! 2 |
500 " . 5
B _ " hut=ni2) _ : P
I _ But-Ing1) _._ N— _ \ J
230 Q | T T o i
| n Ta Flow(ly i i 7 a
| m _ B i I 1 B 50
a1 A | :
| 1 | | | | | 1 I h.ﬂ.
7 Mon 3AM BAM
Apr 2014 Time (Hours)

Tritabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

Srend

Frinted: 2014.04.10 @ 11:42:44




Serial #: B&TY

Inside Charter Energy

Wells #1 DET Test Mumber: 3

[ & ]

8879 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a_
8679 Temperature

1730

— 120

1500

1250

— 100

1000

Fressure (psig)

750

500

250

7 Mon
Apr 2014

Time (Hours)

{4 Bap) auneladws)

Tritobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 57603

Frinted: 2014.0410 @ 11:42:44




RILOBITE

ESTING Inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. JIOU I Ve
18

Well Name & No. .~/ | | Test No. ] Date

Company_& /G 1C ¢ € Ne (e, \ Elevation . (| / KB GL

Aeiioss (210 D o3 ; .:'\ A Oy f"ij NA S 6752 ;

Co. Rep / Geo. i Ul Y f A \I-f"' H Rig A kll'

Location: Sec. __/ % Twp. Rge. Co. 1 State

Interval Tested /1Y Zone Tested | | D W IS

Anehior Langti_ Drill Pipe Run _ ./ Mud Wt.

Top Packer Depth ) 70 ] Drill Collars Run - Vis !
~Bottom Packer Depth 371 Wt. Pipe Run T WL i

Total Depth ) /*x o/ ~ Chlorides _ 7. )V __ppm System  LCM __-

Blow Description b F~ )! -, Blow Hu L T (lr} DAMN Y S (‘& 'L"‘\ 6Min )
) s v o B I mn { &) :-a L)

Cr -2 - \/) Hs . 1 L], ~ N N :
c<s7-4Y8 > w3 BB edind7m.n)

Héc 0 Feet of 5 R %gas %oil Sewater %mud
Rec_ 32 3 Feetof __ (. /ea /) O | %Qgas %oil Yowater %mud
Rec : Feetof > ] [ | 0 %gas ,: %oil = Yowater O %mud
HBC#?_:___ Feetof 2 W 4 M ) 0 " %gas 0 2 %oil 2 Ywater ) %mud
Rec = f’ Feetof = U " W r . v | ' ®hgas %s0il Yewater %Yemud
Rec Total 9 5 gur | 12 Gravity, S 7. K8 _APIAW_+ =0 @ _TZ °F cChlorides . 65 00 C ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic / : 6 Test 1150 T-On Location :"!/ :

(B) First Initial Flow_/ % O Q Jars T-Started — L — o

(C) First Final Flow _ 2/ 6 O Safety Joint Topen 2o /.

(0) inital shutin__| [ 4'S Q Circ Sub Loy

(E) Second Initial Flow ‘;/ ;-) O Hourly Standby T, = '.,a' BT (T T

. ' / A~ 7 X Commentalf® = INACIC ©

(F) Second Final Flow _2 O | @ Mileage /A () /< | 186

(G) Final Shut-In __|_/ 3 /1 Q Sampler ‘/,{/7({!'} M-\olu

(H) Final Hydrostatic . O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packe;

O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open _~2 ) Q Extra Packer QO Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In 940 - O Extra Recorder Sub Total 0

Final Flow 2 () : Q Day Standby Total 1336

Final Shut-In G O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total __1336 - /_’; . )

Approved By Our Representative_ £~/ 7 [47%

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any lest, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be pald for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket

1

S
S ESTING inc. NG 809
N 1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 ’ bl
410 st (8 £
& , -
Well Name & No. ‘Ah ) )S ’ Test No. f- Date G= 7 /"/
Company C,W._F+CJ"' ener Elevaton_ 20 77 ke ZUZ6 GL

Address M&w KS. 615%0
Co. Rep / Geo. HUJ"* +0-' bo Rig ﬁu ,Val ﬂ::c_} &tl

losationesace )8 Twp. 2L s, Rge. IS W Co. Bﬂ\f\h}v\ state } 5 '
Interval Tested 3{78 3 i 37q T Zone Tested ﬁrbU\( K }6

Anchor Length q Drill Pipe Run 3 79 7 Mud Wt. q\ O

Top Packer Depth 9 2.7 4 Drill Collars Run _ = vis 49 B
—

Bottom Packer Depthj 7¢3 Wt. Pipe Run we €0

Total Depth 3 7q 1 Chlorides 7} 50‘5 ppm System tem_ 0

Blow Description I F = . R I -':-'. _ ;
TS £~ 30- fof BB in Trn.n RIS RIREIS
FF- 18- 0B inSt
ESE=YY - 6.!1.5, Bﬁ (R O (R0
Rec l]} Foatof 2D G_ 253 3

s

! %Qgas %0il Yowater %emud

Rec 75‘6 Feet of C.,QCtn O‘l'] %Qgas !OU %0il Yewater %mud
)
Rec '2 ‘ Feet of ‘3; U. C- f’]. 8.9 0 3 & %qas f{ %0il S' Yewater '/D Ysmud
J i LR
Rec 2 5 L Feetof 5,71 C. M %gas %0il 9‘ r%water f %mud

Fl

Rec (itf 2 Feet of b\‘/. . %Qas %0il /00 Yowater %mud
Rec Total /5754 st 1S vy 26.8 apirw. /7 @59, EF Chiorides S 9,000 ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2,, o) 9) 6 D/Telsst 1150 T-On Location [Q.;F(}:(rb
(B) First Initial Flow 33 § Q Jars T-Started //l ZU-UD
(C) First Final Flow Ys% Q Safety Joint T-Open /_Z- 3 5;/%!1))
(D) Initial Shut-n_ 4/ / 7/ O Circ Sub T-Pulled / ?\’ Z%
’ rout /8, 847-8D
(E) Second Initial Flow 52 7. O Hourly Standby

C t
(F) Second Final Flow éff/ Weage /‘2-0 /?(‘_'- 186 omments

(G) Final Shut-In A 4 7/

7] -
A O Sampler ﬂanl/"!/d 7]

(H) Final Hydrostatic /'. Erg 7 U Straddle 0 Ruined Shale Packer

O Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 10 O Extra Packer QO Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 20 QO Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow /5 O Day Standby Total__ 1336

Y5 -

Final Shut-In O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total __ 1336 5; é %é 5 '
Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made
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IWILUD/J I E
JESTING INC. Test Ticket

1515 Comme
rce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 0 (603

, i
Well Namo & No. W@ |)3 , | Jﬁ
Test No. Date L/‘" 7‘“"{

Company Q.-l"ﬂ_("""?/""QﬂQ.f"& Y Elevation_Z () 11 ks 207D
ation B

address 2. 6[\\!\ 258 Gl?j‘elc.‘l' ]32.(\ HS 6753D
>0. Rep / Geo. HQ\P"L 'kul bD‘H 5 ; Rig RD (6} R:C.E’l
J

:ocalion: Sec. J g Twp. 10 3. Rge. IS w. Co. Erd(““'"bh State lj i

erval Tested 3 79 / . 3, q/ O Zone Tested ﬁf‘bu(, ” )C

ichor Length / 9 . Drill Pipe Run 3 797_ Mud Wt,f q9\ Q
— ¢

410 M

GL

p Packer Depth 37 s 6 Drill Collars Run Vis
ttom Packer Depth ’.} 79 / Wt. Pipe Run WL %‘ b
tal Depth 3 (l 9) Chlorides '?', Su ) ppm System LCM O

ow Description .I;Cw o= 6'0'6' LNS'I’&AT.(&G»S Hy Surfa et 3o 53'6‘)
‘5-1‘29"’8&066: BB in lm((\ N
=75~ B BN YS deC St %Quai&s_sgs@mg:ﬁ‘
'.5vf"' 95 <3 6~0\6; R. 1‘-/1 )m_‘r\. ~

BC (9] Feet of G_ZP /O Q%gas %0il Yewater Y%mud

oC 6 3('2 : Feet of Clean oy %gas /v 0 %ol Yowater %mud
Fee!ofl s,mc, B0 9, 0 Z;“/aqas gp %oil Z 0 swater 5 %mud
W.

ec
BC_&__. Feet of %Qqas %oil VD Ywater %mud
ec Feet of %Qqas %0il Y%water %%mud
oerotal. /07! et |19 amiy 4/ am aw 122 @ 4 S.L'F Chiorides 3 57600 ppm
A) Initial Hydrc:stalic /, gq 0 est 1150 T-On Location 25: ‘70 .,,UD
3) First Initial Flow /’? O Q Jars T-Started Uutll ?a'bu
) First Final Flow 2.7 O Safety Joint Topen_UL : 13.le)
D) Inital Shut-in_/,_ 1§ § O Circ Sub weuted 09 030D

; rou_0F. Y

£) Second Initial Flow 209 Wy Standby e . t
ommenis

! - i o/X+t sm

F) Second Final Flow ‘/1.,0 ileage /2 / Ty loaded tools 4/8 13:15

(G) Final Shut-In f: }Sq Q Sampler f/@ﬂ}/-{/ﬂu o
) 7 4

(H) Final Hydrostatic f; KQ_. O Straddle () Ruined Shale Packer
Q Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer
Initial Open_zo O Extra Packer QO Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 2.4 O Extra Recorder SubTotal O
Final Flow /S O Day Standby Total 1522
Final Shut-In ?5-’ O Accessibility MP/DSTDisct o~ —— -

Sub Total _1522 Z ; é ; Q
Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use ofits
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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